3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISITONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-17-017574 soNov2017 | TB | CT
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EcR 15019192 s T oo
E ECR-20-013428 225EP2020 | FJ TE
2836628-2 a FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC F | ECR-21-003564 22021 | WC | RK
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836628-2 a TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2836628-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- 11| 2-2119791-2 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 286
-] 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
-] 2119082-5  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
APPLICATOR DATA -] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
CRIMP SIZE TYPE -] 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 242
WIRE 10.80 mm [ 031 F AL L] 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
INSUL 10.95 mm L[.037] r - 2| 2] 1-2079383-0 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 6) 230
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () /N[ - [ 1] 1 ] 1-1752354-3 [STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 180
408-35042 - =1 1| 2-1633764-2 |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 179
-] 6-993111-6 |[PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
-] 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
-] 17523532 |[GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | (901680-2 GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 74
TERMINAL NAME: WIRE TO BOARD SOCKET, TERMINAL. - |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZEL;_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W 1-22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
0.90-1.30 mm [.035-.051 IN] 0.90-1.00 mm [.035-.039 [N] AN T 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 13
TERMINAL 14-57016 i i -] 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
appl 1eaTonEd T 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
SPECIFICATION - : : -] 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
-2 2 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
TERMINALS APPLIED : : :
-] 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL -] 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
1734193 140147-2 - L1 | 2-2119791-2 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
-] 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
-] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATLON 61
-2 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP LT IGHT -2 ]2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 61
STZE r% mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING R 2161425-1  |SCREW, SHOULDER 60
28 AWG OR 0_08mm2 | 0 535+/ 0 025 [ 021+/- 0011 7.2 ~ Tyt or180eery  [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 K 6.0 Sk
30 AWG OR 0.05mm2 | 0.505+/-0.025 [.020+/-.001] 7.4 ] 1536660-1 |PAWL, FEED 06
32 AWG OR 0.03mm2 | 0.485+/-0.025 [ 019+/-.001] 1.1 S A I c168083-3  |5CR, SHI HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 24
-1 1] 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
-] 1901681-8  [HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
1] - | 1| 1| 2-1803583-5 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
-] 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 4 4
-] 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- 11| 2-1752356-5 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2 ]2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | 2| 2| 2-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
- | 1| 1| 2-2844938-0 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -] 455888-3  [SPACER, CRIMPER 28
&STQRAGE O APPLIEATOR. SWARNING -2 ]2 22283-1  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 21
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180. S B 356835~ LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF T1TEM 242 ON INSTALLATION, Stl WIRE DISC 1O CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T 0 SRR TERMINAL St
/N CRIMP HEIGHT REEERENCE SETTING WaS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE rOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HELIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER I 13209282 |STRIP GUIDE >4
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY ADJUSTMENT MAY BE THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TQQLING) - 1 1 980371-4 SCR, SAT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. REFER TO THE [NSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTIS. - 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. B A 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 12%
-] 2119533-4  |STRIPPER, SIDE FELED
/6\ THIS APPLICATOR DOES NOT CUT CARRIER STRIP. -] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 11?2
/\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. - l l Efﬁ;;f;f ELEER igEéER ST WO —
-] 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
2] 1803437-2  [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - |
- - - - - o
-1 1| 2-2119757-7 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 2-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
JNL |2 ] 1803559-1  |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- - - - - ?
N2 | 1803558-1  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77|-72/ -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
T R R B B e o 72FEBZ0T] — TE Comnect vt
K. HUANG — J
G ccPEB2OTT a— TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD C2FEB20T T [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION . i
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i S :
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 @:2836628 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVF

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

(:) COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

b IYPE

PNEUMATIC

SEE DETAIL AT

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETALL A

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

O
.

DIST

REVISTONS

66 [

LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

REF

4E%<%4470

44 99+

0.05

=l

RIS

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

— 1 7.7£0.5

=
1O
H—

-]

)
i |
REF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES

(o

I —

FEED TRACK POSITION
Y INSULATION BARREL

GUIDE B

ATLANTIC VERSTON

TORA"H(’iN DWN

22FEB20TT

DIMENSTONS:

mm

TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

K HUANG (G TE Connectivity
CT>ZHANG C2FEBZOTT > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
APVD C2FEB201 T |namE ‘

| ZHANG Ocean Side Feed

0 PLC i: PRODUCT SPEC A p p ‘ i o % or
I PLC +
AOmm STRQKE Showm O N ShGGfS W O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @Egﬁtg i: APPLICATION SPEC _
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
T (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES - :
Al| 00779 (C=2836628
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE |7 SHEET ? OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-02836628-7 - FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2836628-1 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

-~ 1] 2-2119791-2 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 1286
APPLICATOR DATA - 2119082-5 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
CRIMP S17F - - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
VIRE T0 80 v T 0317 = - 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
TNSUL 10 95 wm [ 0371 = N 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
BBl CATOR NSTRUCT oS -2 ] 1-2079383-0 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 6) 1230
408-35047 L] N [-1752354-3 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
- | 1| 2-1633764-2 |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 1179
- 6-993111-6 |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 ¥ 14.0 177
- 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
- 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1901680-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL NAME: WIRE TO BOARD SOCKET, TERMINAL . ~ |REF]  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC lgf
WIRE STRIP LENGTH il INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | EEELES [ECD CAM, AIR FEED |
0.90-1.30 mm [.035- 051 IN] — 0.90-1.00 mm [.035- 039 IN] - cloldcome  |SCREW, SHOULDER 1144
| | | | ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ -2 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
XEEMM%MN 114-57016 ] ’ | 7 | 3-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
SPECTEICATION ] ] ] - 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
- [-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
TERMINALS APPLIED A/ AN - 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED E
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL | c844906-1  |SCREW, LOCLKING 99
SEVTE e - 28449071 |POST, LOCKING 98
- [-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
-2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
- 2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
e " Cur i TRt HETenT - 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
SIT/E FEJ mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING . 1 2212119212”2 @iEEE;SOQPA&EE gg
28 AWG OR 0.08mm? 0.535+4/-0.025 [.021+/-.001] 1.7 _ | 2119740-1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
30 AWG OR 0.0omme |0.505+/-0.025 [.020+/-.0011 1.4 - |2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
32 AWG OR 0.03mmZ [0 .485+/-0.025 [.019+/-.001] [ -~ 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 |
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
- [-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
- 1901681-8  |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
il - 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
-1 | 2-1752356-5 [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
IN RECOMMENDED SPARE BARTS - | 2 | 2-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
- |1 | 2-2844938-0 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 455868-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 238
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180. ]! 306835 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 6
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, - | 240792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 290
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ | 1Jc03ce e STRIP OUIOE -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ~ | 960371-4  |SCK, SHT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 c3
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. SWARNTNG - 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING B O | i <
/6\ THIS APPLICATOR DOES NOT CUT CARRIER STRIP. -OR LARGEST Wkt SI/ZB. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
N TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, - 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR K
| REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
- 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
T 1803437-2  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
|- f f 7
|- f f 6
- | 1 | 2-2119757-7 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 2-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
YNEEE 1803559-1  |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- - - - /
YNEER 1803558-1  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
22T EBZ0TT — TE Commectiviy
C%:;iisi C2FEB20TT C%%%%) iZ[iE;7Horrsbur% PAﬂ7105%608
D IMENSTONS OTHERM 19E SPec I TD: APVD 22FEB201 T [NAME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <> %J mm e N w%ﬁ&ﬂ& Ocean S)de Feed
Ll L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G;% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) e i T A 1| 00779 [C=2836628 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

. i
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

A 6 6 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

SR e

PNEUMAT IC

\\‘IDRU

—= ()

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

E N = H <
SEE DETAIL A~ \\Q ea)

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

zp
35.96£0.05

|

] — 1 7. 7+£0.95

X
/
JL}\\\\\\‘EDREF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

£ E

=
M

DETALL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

| ‘!’%F
‘!’RH #hﬁ%ﬁj; /////Jl.

e

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

I —

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T R R e B e o 22FEBZ0T T 7S ey
CT NG cePEB20TT ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D APVD 2Z2FEB20T T | nAmME ‘
mm WQ&WQ& Ocean Side fFeed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lhe ok Applicator
. . 2 PLC +- -
(At lantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) €EE:}3M & RPPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2836628
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 4 OFA e
AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

F
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



